RESOLUTION NO. 2023-080-R A RESOLUTION TO MAKE CHANGES TO THE JOB CLASSIFICATION PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Madison has assigned certain positions to the job classification plan and has established pay range for those positions; and

WHEREAS, the City of Madison desires to modify the classification plan to reflect current needs of the City, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Madison, Alabama, sitting in regular session on this 27th day of February, 2023, that the following changes be made to the Class Plan, to be effective the beginning of the pay period following adoption of the resolution:

Grade Changes, General Classification Plan:

•	Seasonal Crossing Guard (Police) Arts & Craft Worker (Senior Center) Complex Maintenance Worker I (Recreation) Food Service Worker (Senior Center) Full-Time Lifeguard (Recreation) Part-Time Lifeguard (Recreation) Night Manager (Recreation) Recreational Aide (Seasonal & Camp Counselors)	Grade 4
•	Complex Maintenance Worker II (Building) Receptionist (Recreation, City Clerk & Sr. Center) Permit Specialist I (Building) Head Crossing Guard (Police)	Grade 5 Grade 5 Grade 5 Grade 6

READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED this 27th day of February 2023.

Ranae Bartlett, City Council President

City of Madison, Alabama

ATTEST:

Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer City of Madison, Alabama

APPROVED this 27th day of February 2023.

Paul Finley, Mayor

City of Madison, Alabama